

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 516 of 2018

Petitioner :- Rajendra Singh & 5 Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation & 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Jadu Nandan Yadav, Arimardan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Brij Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is permitted to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record the certified copy of the Vakalatnama of the Counsel who had filed revision allegedly on behalf of Jamadar Singh and others on 4.2.1991. A copy of the application allegedly filed under Section 42-A of the U.P. Consolidation of Holdings Act, 1953 by the respondent Nos.4 to 7 which was decided on 9.8.1990 shall also be brought on record.

As prayed, put up this matter on **18.1.2018** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 8.1.2018

Jyotsana